
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1502

TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.12.2018


INCONVENIENCE CAUSED BY CHANGE OF PLATFORM


† 1502.  SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is aware of the inconvenience being caused to the passengers due to change of platform for Train No.12224 Lucknow Mail from Number 1 to NER at Charbag station;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons for change of platform;


(c) the details of instructions given to maintain status quo in this regard on the requests of MPs; and


(d) the time by which it is likely to be maintained?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


 (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b) With a view to decongesting Lucknow station (under the jurisdiction of Northern Railway) the originating/terminating station of 12229/12230 Lucknow Mail has been shifted to Lucknow Junction (under the jurisdiction of North Eastern Railway), located in the same station complex and interconnected to each other.


(c) & (d) At present, there is no proposal to revert to the originating/terminating station of 12229/12230 Lucknow Mail.


*****

